
2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.

Industrija za predelavo nafte in zemeljskega plina - Materiali za vrtalne tekoļine -
Specifikacije in preskusi (ISO 13500:2008/Cor 1:2009)

Erdöl- und Erdgasindustrie - Bohrspülungen - Spezifikationen und Prüfungen (ISO 
13500:2008/Cor 1:2009)

Industries du pétrole et du gaz naturel - Produits pour fluides de forage - Spécifications 
et essais (ISO 13500:2008/Cor 1:2009)

Petroleum and natural gas industries - Drilling fluid materials - Specifications and tests 
(ISO 13500:2008/Cor 1:2009)

75.180.10 Oprema za raziskovanje in 
odkopavanje

Exploratory and extraction 
equipment

ICS:

Ta slovenski standard je istoveten z: EN ISO 13500:2008/AC:2009

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010 en,fr

01-januar-2010

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010
SLOVENSKI  STANDARD

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/57539a59-7148-49b3-bf05-

fe1e37754414/sist-en-iso-13500-2009-ac-2010



 

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/57539a59-7148-49b3-bf05-

fe1e37754414/sist-en-iso-13500-2009-ac-2010



 

 

 

 

 
EUROPEAN STANDARD 

NORME EUROPÉENNE 

EUROPÄISCHE NORM 

  
 EN ISO 13500:2008/AC 
 

 November 2009 
 Novembre 2009 
 November 2009 

ICS 75.180.10 

English version 
Version Française 
Deutsche Fassung 

 Petroleum and natural gas industries - Drilling fluid materials - 
Specifications and tests (ISO 13500:2008/Cor 1:2009) 

 

Industries du pétrole et du gaz naturel - 
Produits pour fluides de forage - 

Spécifications et essais (ISO 
13500:2008/Cor 1:2009) 

 Erdöl- und Erdgasindustrie - 
Bohrspülungen - Spezifikationen und 

Prüfungen (ISO 13500:2008/Cor 1:2009) 

This corrigendum becomes effective on 4 November 2009 for incorporation in the three official 
language versions of the EN. 
 
Ce corrigendum prendra effet le 4 novembre 2009 pour incorporation dans les trois versions 
linguistiques officielles de la EN. 
 
Die Berichtigung tritt am 4.November 2009 zur Einarbeitung in die drei offiziellen Sprachfassungen 
der EN in Kraft. 

 
EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION  
C O M I T É  E U R O P É E N  D E  N O R M A LI S A T I O N 
EUR OP ÄIS C HES  KOM ITEE FÜR  NOR M UNG 
 

 

Management Centre:  Avenue Marnix 17,  B-1000 Brussels 

© 2009 CEN All rights of exploitation in any form and by any means reserved worldwide for CEN national Members. 
Tous droits d'exploitation sous quelque forme et de quelque manière que ce soit réservés dans le monde entier aux 
membres nationaux du CEN. 
Alle Rechte der Verwertung, gleich in welcher Form und in welchem Verfahren, sind weltweit den nationalen Mitgliedern 
von CEN vorbehalten. 

Ref. No.:EN ISO 13500:2008/AC:2009 D/E/F

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/57539a59-7148-49b3-bf05-

fe1e37754414/sist-en-iso-13500-2009-ac-2010



EN ISO 13500:2008/AC:2009 (E) 

2 

Endorsement notice 

The text of ISO 13500:2008/Cor.1:2009 has been approved by CEN as a European Corrigendum without any 
modification. 

 

 

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/57539a59-7148-49b3-bf05-

fe1e37754414/sist-en-iso-13500-2009-ac-2010



ICS  75.180.10 Ref. No. ISO 13500:2008/Cor.1:2009(E)

©   ISO 2009 – All rights reserved 

Published in Switzerland 
 

 

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD ISO 13500:2008/Cor.1:2009(E) 
TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1 

Published 2009-07-01 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION • МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ОРГАНИЗАЦИЯ ПО СТАНДАРТИЗАЦИИ • ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
 

  

Petroleum and natural gas industries — Drilling fluid 
materials — Specifications and tests 

TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1 
Industries du pétrole et du gaz naturel — Produits pour fluides de forage — Spécifications et essais 

RECTIFICATIF TECHNIQUE 1 

Technical Corrigendum 1 to ISO 13500:2008 was prepared by Technical Committee ISO/TC 67, Materials, 
equipment and offshore structures for petroleum, petrochemical and natural gas industries, Subcommittee 
SC 3, Drilling and completion fluids, and well cements. 

                               

Page 90, C.2.3, second calculation: 

Replace the calculation 

( )
0,897 2  10,717,5 6,6 µme 4,30 1 20

D ×= =
− ×

 

with the following in which the “7”and the “9” have been inverted: 

( )
0,879 2  10,717,5 6,6 µme 4,30 1 20

D ×= =
− ×

 

 

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

SIST EN ISO 13500:2009/AC:2010
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/57539a59-7148-49b3-bf05-

fe1e37754414/sist-en-iso-13500-2009-ac-2010


	é�Ü^»âÝéTn9_ÛR®»Á�ƒB´âTø±’é7Ø.·e+yZ<�É¦/ýwIêdaÓÆ��ﬁ˝8�£"OÑêÅ−ÔxX)7łçFZ)š�ñÐJ�sô=«ã×.Šﬂ¡H-‚–à'ñ¤~Ô…>+z�®�¢fÂłof÷�R#l	²Vâ·Šzº›×ä¥4

